LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

Sec. 5 PUBLIC BAND SURVEY 2 T. 4 S. R. 1 S. 5 PROPERTY CONTROLL: No. 1 S. 1 P. 4 S. R. 1 S. 2 P. 4 S. R. 1 S. 3 PROPERTY CONTROLL: 5 PROPERTY CONTROLL:	FILED
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY. 2 T. 4 S. R. 1 S. R. 1	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL: No E.	
2, PROPERTY CONTROLL, ING IN SECTION TO THE STATE OF STAT	Aug 26 8 20 AM '71
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION	Mia But Humphup
4, LOT NO.	INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
5, PRIVATE CLAIMS	HERING NOWBER HERISTEN OF DEEDS BLYMS AND
do hereby certify that under requirements of P the corner points positioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with circles on index of field survey on 1975 and in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land A courty Jay. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 a 1977, found, recovered, restored, established or re-established of formance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors law:	code diagram - over) were, in a d, re-monumented, recovered or required in the current manual fanagement or by a decree of a bove were, in a field survey on as expressed below and in con-
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	
Original monument and accessories obliterated.	
Found 1/2" pinch pipe at fence intersection corner location s by field measurement West and old fence location.	upported
	•
	, so o o o o o o o o
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate logarity place pipe.	ating the position of the corner.
E 1/4 Corner, Section 2, T4N, P1E Nail 8 Tag in 36" oak tree WSW, 7.58' Nail 8 Tag in 24" tamarack tree ENE, 7.30' Nail & Tag in 8" tamarack tree NW, 23.72'	
	A transfer of
SIGNED BY STAME OF THE BOTTE B	116/71
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 17624	(gE&L)
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	e - 1878 e Alban e Andreas e esc 1881 e en elimbre char 1884 productivado assercación e en elimbre e elimbre e elimbre e en elimbre e en elimbre e elimb
SIGNED BY DATE	
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY. DICHIGAN BEGINTERED TAND STORES OF DATE	
	: 95AL)
SURVEYOU'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.	
FORM MG, MLM736 FORM MG, MLM736 FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN CTATE BOY FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN CTATE BOY FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN COLETY OF	

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74. MICH. P.A.1970 19 157

TON CONNERS OF 25	Sec. LOCATED IN-	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
L PUBLIC LAND SURVEY.	2 T. 4 N. 1. 1	K-3	SEP 10 2 51 PH '71
1. PROPERTY CONTROLLS		K	REGISTER OF DEEDS
		Share the second	Min Ded Humphry Mich.
	RECORDED PLAT		
	ومورات والمتعادة والمتعادلة فوالمتعادلة المتعادلة والمتعادلة والمتعادلة والمتعادلة والمتعادلة والمتعادلة والمتعادلة		
	<u> </u>	والمسترار المتراد والمتراد والمتراث والمسترات والمسترات والمتراك والمتراك والمتراكب والمتراكب والمتراكب	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
Gary D. Lester	da li estura a		FILING NUMBER
the corner points mention	13	entilles with citcher on index	P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, code diagram - over) were, in a d. re-monumented, recovered or
of survey instructions of t	he United States Department .	of the Interior, Bureau of Land	o required in the current manual Management or by a decree of a
formance with the rules of law:	the Michigan State Board of	established of re-established a Registration for Land Surveyor	above were, in a field survey on as expressed below and in con- s or, by a Decree of a Court of
A. Description of original	monument and accessories an	47.12 may 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Original monument	and accessories oblite	a/ or subsequent restoration;	
	and accessories opinte	rated,	
	4.0		
B. Description of corner ev	idence found and/or method a	pplied in restoring or re-establi	ta da Cara de
Found 1" pipe at Fences East, West	funca interpretar	11-1 m residing to re-eathor	amag corner;
F* ****			
Cs Description of monumen	t for corner and necessories	established to perpetuate locati	ing the popition of the corners
1" pipe			
Nail & Tag North s P.K. Nail West sid	ide 24" muple tree E, ide 30" ash tree WSW, e 24" tamarack South,	12.96' 19.90' 3.23'	
			Commence of the second
(-)	Out 1		
SIGNED BY	in liferis	111/200	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN K	EDISTRATION NO. 176	24	the same of the sa
FOR STATE AND UNITED :			(SEAL)
signed by	•	** A ****	
APPROVED AND SIGNER B	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE	
3.00 0.00,10D D	Y	DATE	(SEAL)
			, summer
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE		OHADE STATE BOAND	OF REGIONAL STATES

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

LIBER 2 PG 373

	FOR CORNERS OF ==:	LOCATED IN-	CORNER CODE NUMBER	Bis Dr
	L PUBLIC LAND SURVEY,		17- 5	FILED
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL. ING IN SECTION AND			HAR 28 10 11 AM 773
	A SANCE IN A SANCE AND	S, R,		REGISTER OF DEEDS
	4. LOT NO, a management , RE	CORDED PLAT	المداعلة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعددة والمستعدد والمستعددة والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعد والمستعد والمستعدد والمستعد والمستعد والمستعد والمستعد	INGHAM COUNTY MICH
	4, PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS REAMP AND
	field survey on KAPOH restored as expressed below of survey instructions of the court of law. Furthermore 19.	1912, established and in conformance with regular to United States Department of the that the corner points is found, tecoveral, testoged,	entified with circles on indexed, freestablished, monument gulations and rules therefore a f the Interior, Bureau of Land mentioned in Tinns 4,4 and 5 established or revistablished	P.A.74, Michigan P.A. of 1970 code diagram wover) were, in a ed. tesmonumented, recovered or as required in the current manual Management of by a decree of a above were, in a field survey or as expressed below and in consists or, by a Decree of a Court of
	A, Description of ariginal me	nument and accessories and	L'or subsequent restoration:	Section (SE Print Company of Section S
	27-3/4 1ks. and witnesses, but r is Description of corner evid This corner is r 10 ft. North of	a 16" W. Oak bear to monument descri- lence found and/or method ap	the center of Sect thessed by a 32" Y Thessed by a 32" Y Thessed by a 32" Y Thessed by a 32" Y Thessed Y Thessed Section of the Thessed Section of the Section of the Section of the Thessed Section of the Section of the Section of the Section of the Thessed Section of the Section of t	earing NP150W 73 1ks. as 7 #542, see V. 2-P. (Mishing connect
	Williamston Rd.			
	C. Description of monument	for corner and accessories	established to perpetuate loca	ating the position of the conter:
	3" dia. steel ar			
-	ىغ <i>ىرىغى باھى</i> ئار	and tag in power and tag in power and tag in guy po	pole - N.N.E. 76 pole - E.N.E. 94 le - E.S.E. 81	.75 ft. .52 ft. .48 ft.
		· ·		
	SIGNED BY Dila	IW. Stand	Mades and DATE ME	arch 22, 1973
	SIGNED BY Dile SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	OBSTRATION NO. 11	2272	arch 22, 1973
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE		2272	arch 22, 1973
	The state of the s	TATES AGENCIES:	2272	arch 22, 1973

M.

28• MAR 73

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

CORNER CODE NUMBER

LOCATED IN :

L. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY TO 4 S. B. 1 L

FOR CORNERS OF=

2 11 375

FILED

LIBER

ESG IN SECTION	MAR 28 10 11 AH '73
A MISCELLANEOUS STORY TO STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR STAR	REGISTER OF DEEDS
5-LOT-80,	WOHAN COUNTY, MICH
S. PRIVATE CLAIMS	MEDISTER OF DEEDS BLAMP AND
the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (identified with circles on index field survey on 1973) established, reverablished, monumente estored as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and enter therefore as a survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 4, 4 and 5, 1991. I found, recovered, restored, established or re-established formance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyor law:	A.74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, code diagram = over) were, in a d, re-monumented, recovered or required in the current manual Management or by a decree of a above were, in a field survey on
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: Original monument; head post set in 1826 by describ Besting Trees: 18" W. Oat Michael 18" W. Oat Mich	Yampler, D.S.
2. Page 82. but save no monument description or with surveyor Anson Jackson used this corner in Survey 9, 274, giving a 4" Hickory bearing N24°W 245 lkg. and bearing 855-2/3°W 102 lks. as witnesses, but no mont (continued below) B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or revestable in 1389, Surveyor John Scoreary in Survey #1800, vol notes the corner to be a stone which residents said Surveyor Jackson, and witnessed by a 12" Hickory-886 a 3" Hickory-847°E 33 lks.	iesses: 1n 1856, 120, Yor. 2, Page a 12" W. Oak iment description; ishing corner: . 3, Page 209, was set by 9W 25 lks. and
post, but found no stone as mentioned above. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories retablished to perpetuate local Set 3/4" iron pipe and cap at base of post.	
Witnesses: Reil and tag in 14" Wild Cherry - West Hail and tag in 28" Oak - South 4.40 It Hail and tag in briple 8" Hickory - East	26.23 ft.
SIGNED BY Dichard W. Steadings May May	rch 22, 1973
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 11370	ASSESSED AND ASSESSED
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	
SIGNED BY DATE DATE	AHBHAH
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MESSAGE OFFICE PARTY AND SUBVEYOR. DATE	100000
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION (AC), FROM NO. MI M739. FROM SEPTIMENT STATE BUAN DISTRIBUTED BY MICHIGAN STATE BUAN DISTRIBUTED BY MICHIGAN SOCIETY OF MI	D OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 3473 EGISTERED LAND SURVEYORS
	en e

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. PAINTO 2 00 527 3 N 537

	FOR CORNERS OF -:	Bee.	CORNER	CODE NUMBER	FILED
	& PUBLIC LAND SURVEY.	I T hn E R. IE	₩-1	L-1	
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLES ING. IN SECTION	$\frac{\mathbf{S}_{t}}{\mathbf{S}_{t}}$ \mathbf{R}_{t} $\frac{\mathbf{F}_{t}}{\mathbf{W}_{t}}$			PEB 4 4 02 PM 1
	3. Aller F. L. I. AMILIANIE	No. R. W. W.			REGISTER OF DEED!
	6 4.07 NO ₁	SECORDED PLAT			INGHAM COUNTY, MICH
	5, PROVATE CLAIMS			مينيان الماري	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
	re-established, monumented, and rules therefore as requir- Bureau of Land Management and 5 above were, to a field s	n more i may a may e were, may re-monumented, recovered or nov d in the current manual of survi or by a degree of a court of law prycy on.	nea survey o stored as exp ey fustruction . Purthermore . 19	on, . pressed below and s of the United to c, that the come ad recovered res	of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970 , 19, established l in conformance with regulation states Department of the Interior or points mentioned in lines 3, tored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
N−1	Surveyor bould D. Pr lio susequent call or	onument and accessories and or d accessories obliterat eston called for the or description of the con	ed. In a iginal ec ner coulo	survey dated rner in his the found in	survey of the Bection. Inghas or Shinvarace
[,]	Corner not set in or	iginal Royarnment norms Forting the the narroy n	es t.	are the second state of	
		lence found and or method appli-			
ाम= 1 ° '.	SWYWEGS OF PIPME APA	ried foot at north ec a Paristered band Surve Replaced !" pipe with		Acceptable to a contract the contract to the c	old fence line south. Flicting evidence of
. ±	Set 170" her en Town C17h Horner of Seeti	enty line on fence three on & . Toll. Ilk in new	to south ord with o	. Closiny di riginal gove	stance to adjacent rnement curvey.
	C. Description of community				
9.	We will be and ton 1	log control and acressions retable	արության հունա	duate locating the	position of the corner.
	Teg and Heil cast at Tag and Hail south s Tag and Hail east si H 1/6 Corner Rection Tag and Hail south s Tag and Hail North s	de 2" epchor poet North ide 16" twin Maple East de h" clm south 33,30' 1, ThW, RIE 1/2" har ide 6" elm NW h0,10' ide 1h" walnut SSE 45,0 (3,30') (8 1/2 sormér 2	- 80., 991 		
	2/				
	SIGNED BY	um Touts		DATE	angary Light Life
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN 1	DECISTRATION NO.	18989		OF MICH
	FOR STATE AND UNITED	STATES AGENCIES:			MAIRYIN F. TOUTY
	SIGNED BY			DATE	# LAMD
	APPROVED AND SIGNED	BY MICHIGAN TEGISTERED LAI	ID SURVEYOR	DATE	18989 18989
	SUBVEYOR'S MICHIGAN 4	RECIRCIDA (P. CASC. A.C.)			
	· Same and and W. C.			BUGAN STATE BOAR	

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIBER 5 18 187
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	T. 4 X. B. 2 E	A-1	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION-			
4 . 15	N. E. W. S., R. W.		FEB 21 10 14 AM '7! REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO , REC	ORDED PLAT		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
Ronnie M. Lester			FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, re- and rules therefore as required Bureau of Land Management or and 5 above were, in a field surv	monumented, recovered or resit the current manual of survey by a decree of a court of law.	tored as expressed below and y instructions of the United S Furthermore, that the corner found, recovered rest	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 1978, established, in conformance with regulations itates Department of the Interior, r points mentioned in lines 3, 4 tored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
A Description of original many	imont and accompanies and for m	da	
Feb. 24, 1849 (v.) Corner referred to 1856 (v.2, p.273) Corner remonumented	al government survey by Lou and in a survey by Lou 2, p.82). in a survey by A. Jac d as ½" har with cap so filliamston Twp., T4N-	y Joseph Wampler date is D. Preston, County kson, County Surveyor et by Marvin C. Fouty RIE in L.3, P.537 (PA	v Surveyor, dated c, dated Feb. 23, v, R.L.S. #18989 and d. 74) dated Feb. 4,
Excavated a hole 3 of Milton Road. For line of Milton Road as corner recorded	0' x 3.0' to an average ound ½" bar and cap, R l, and on the north ed in L.3, P.537 noted a led by Ingham County Sur	ge depth of 3.0', on .L.S. #18989, + 10.0' ge of road. Accepted	the north edge north of the center- ½" bar with cap
Found nail & flaggi Found nail & flaggi Found nail & flaggi	6, T4N-R2E N-R1E Ete monument with ½' v	38" rerod and cap #1 Post, North, 10.08' aple, East, 86.04' SSW 33 28'	
SIGNED BY Coun	in Rester	DATE 2/191	179 minustre
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REG	GISTRATION NO189		C. A. C.
BOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Management of the control of the con		RONNIE M. LESTER
SIGNED BY		DATE	LAND SURVEYOR
APER VED AND CNED BY	MICHGAN REGISTERED CAN	DATE-	79-29 18998 18998
	Director, Ingham Count Remonumentation Project	ty Survey and	A PARTIES
	GISTRATION NO. 1765		RD OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 1971
No. 17624	MAY PLACE SKETCH ON B		REVISED MAY 14, 1075

INGHAM COUNTY-WILLIAMSTON TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

			LIBER 5 10 242
FOR CORNERS OF =-	LOCATED IN-	CORNER CODE NUMBER	eu CD
L PUBLIC LASD SURVEY	1. 4 X R 1 X	M-3	FILED
2 PROPERTY CONTROLL, INC. IN SECTION.	3 . S, R . W.		64. WH ME 8 21 MM
3. SISCLELANTOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION 1. 7	N. R. W.		REGISTER OF DEEDS
a. LOT SO	ROLD PLAT		THE STATE OF THE S
5, PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
resestablished, monumented, rear and rules therefore as required in Bureau of Land Masagement or I and 5 above were, in a field surve	es I and a shove were, in a himomented, recovered or rest the current manual of survey by a decree of a court of law, y on	eld survey on NARCH 2 pred as expressed below and untractions of the United S Furthermore, that the corner 1. Jounn, recovered, rest	1 P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, 1979 established, in conformance with regulations tates Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 oved, established or resestablished allon for Land Surveyors or, by a
A Description of original monar	us to bus cotuscerom bun tuot	bsequent restoration:	
Post set in original Corner referred to in (v.2, p.82) and J. 1	surveys by L.D. Pres Accreary, County Surveys	ston, County Surveyor eyor, March 22, 1889	(v.3, p.209).
centerline of Shafts! Set ½" bar on Nov. 9 3.3" to A-3 Locke Tw Measured + 2675" sour as given In survey by Excavation conducted Description of monoment for M-3 NE Corner, Section 11 Set 4" x 36" concrets of iron pipe as described to tag, #18998, Nail & tag, #18998, Nail & tag, #18998, Nail & tag, #18998,	(2.8' to an average of of fenceline to the war Road and + 2.0' to 1977 until further to 1, T4N-R2E in close of the M-4. Location of J. McCreary, Accept by Ingham County Surporter and accessories established. T4N-RIE	depth of 3.0' on the east, Fund 1" from orth of fenceline to measurements could be accord to G.L.O. fall of pipe also in closed from pipe for correy and Remonumentationed to perpetuate locating the 38" rerod and cap #18 post, SE, 43.70' www. 31.74'	centerline of Shaftsburg in pipe on the the east. made. Measured south ing distance accord to witnesses mer. on Project crew, position of the corner.
.45			
SIGNED BY Roume			C. 6, 19
SUBVEYOR'S MICHIGAN HEG			BONNIE
MINTONO MANAGARANA MAN	CONCANKXXXXX		M. LEBTEH LAND SURVEYOR
510	בייני בייניי בייניי בייניי בייניי ביינייי בייניייי	DATE	
CONTRACTOR BY	MICHAN REOBSERGO LAND	DATE GO	0 (400
a Sunstan	Director, Ingham Count Remonumentation Project	t.	I SEVERAL MANAGEMENT
	STRATION NO. 17624		
162 M	O FORM APPEA AY PLACE SKETCH ON BA		nd of registration, Jak. 28, 1921 Revised May 14, 1975
		Section 1985 And Administration	

LOCKE TWB

cors.

INGHAM COUNTY-LOCKE TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

1	探	R	_	5	Pľ.	24	?
L	ш	LÐ		,,,	1 43	I 74	

FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN-:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
I. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	_ T4 _ X, R2 _ X.	A-3	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION———	N. E		
	N. E. S., R. W.		Jan 12 8 34 AM 779
			REGISTER OF DEEDS
4. LOT NO, RECO			INGHAN COUNTY.MICH.
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DSEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, re-nand rules therefore as required in Bureau of Land Management or land 5 above were, in a field surve us expressed below and in confort Decree of a Court of law:	nonumented, recovered or rest in the current manual of survey by a decree of a court of law. by on, I mance with the rules of the M	tored as expressed below and rinstructions of the United S Furthermore, that the corner [19, found, recovered, rest lichigan State Board of Registrations of the control of the cont	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 20, 19 79, established, in conformance with regulations tates Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 ored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
 A. Description of original monur A-3 		-	
April 6, 1826.	government survey by n a survey by A. Jack		
pointed rocks, one di the centerline of Sha '' iron bar in place could be made. Meast T4N-RIE, both in clos corner. Excavation of Description of monument for A-3 NW Corner, Section 7 Set 4" x 36" concrete '' iron bar and point Nail & tag, #18998, to Nail & tag, #18998, to Nail & tag, #18998, to	irectly below the officiently below to be accord with G.L.O. conducted by Ingham Conner and accessores establish. TAN-RZE a monument with ½" x ted rock described absouthwest corner of for the side telephone in orthwest side 30" Oal morthwest side 30" Oal morth side 24" Manle	nce line to the east. er at a depth of 2.0' .0' south of fence li on Nov. 15, 1977 unti A-5 Locke and north 3 distances. Accepted ounty Survey and Remo hed to perpetuate locating the 38" rerod with cap #1 ove: ence post, SE, 41.07' pole, WSW, 30.17' k, NE, 43.65' ESE 29 76'	below road surface on ne to the east. Set 1 further measurements 1.3' to M-3 Williamston, 1 top pointed rock for numeritation Project crew. position of the corner: 8998 in location of
Q:	The Parts		
SIGNED BY COUNTY	ISTRATION NO. 1899	DATE OU	ne 6, 19
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN RECI			RONNIE
STATE PARTY	STERRICAL STREET	** • ****	LESTER LAND SURVEYOR
APPHOUNDLAND SIZNED BY	CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE DATE	TO NO. 102
LESTER LIGHD SUMPETOR	Director, Ingham Commission Projection No. 1762	ty Survey and	(eta C (113)
VIRVENERS MICHEAN REG			RD-OF-REGISTRATION, JAN., 28, 1871
1626 M		ACK OR ATTACHED SHEE	DEVICER MAY 12 1075

INGHAM COUNTY-WILLIAMSTON TWP.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

PROPERTY CONTROLL PROPERTY CONTROLL NO IN SECTION MAY HILLANDED					LIBER	2 1/2 S	1
Districts on State 100. Since Hill No. 100. Since	OR CORNERS OF=;			MEEK	•	M 1 1 20 4	
Distribution of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing concert. Description of comme enderer found and/or method applied to restablishing found and the factor of the content in concert. Description of memoriant to concert and accessories endablished to properties beauting the position of disconcert. Description of memoriant to concert and accessories endablished to perpetuate beauting the position of disconcert. Description of memoriant to concert and accessories endablished to perpetuate beauting the position of disconcert. Descr	PLBI IC LAND SURVIY	4 _ x . R. 1 . j	M-2			FILED	
PRIVATE CLAIMS RECORDED PLAT DIT NO. BECOMBED PLAT PRIVATE CLAIMS REQUESTED IN SECTION OF THE COMBED PLAT PRIVATE CLAIMS REQUESTED IN SECTION OF THE CLAIMS RECOURTED IN SECTION OF THE CLAIMS RECOURTS MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998 RECOURTED IN SECTION OF THE CLAIMS RECOU					Jm 12	ידי או הוו חו	ą
Description of come evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method applied in restoring or newalablashing comer. Bescription of comer evidence bound and/or method of professor bound in the comer in the comer. Bescriptio			i i		REGIST	ren or deeps	•
Robbis 11. Leaver do hearts could not make requirement of M.A. Medagan P.A. of 1870, exceed points in-attended in these Land 2 above were, to a field survey on May 17. 19.79, established, monumented, recommended, recovered or restored as expressed below and in conformance with regulations of tales therefore as reputed in the current mound of survey marketines of the United States Department of the tabelon, most of Land Management or by a flerrer of a count of law. Furthermore, that the country pends mentioned in hims 3, 4 bit and a country flerrer of a country flerrer o	LOT SO, B	CORDED PLAT					
Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring or re-establishing roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring or re-establishing roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring or re-establishing roomer. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the interviolation of the content in the roomer. Description of corner evidence tound and/or method ap, hed in restoring or re-establishing roomer. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the fitterinection. Moreover at 8 hole 6' x 14' to an average fitterine average fitterine average fitterine average fitterine average fitterine average fitterine average fitter	PRIVATE CLAIMS		7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				
Post set in original government survey by J. Wampler dated between March 3 and 13, 1826. Corner referred to in a survey by L.D. Preston, County Surveyor, Feb. 24, 1849 (v.2, p.82). Local Teach 1993. Description of corner evidence found and/or method spided in restoring or reastablishing corner. M-2 Excavated a hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intermedial of the control of the control. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5' below road surface, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5' below road surface, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the control of the centerline of Milgus Road. Accepted pointed rock for corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of menument for corner and accepted pointed rock for corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of menument for corner and accepted pointed rock for control of the control of pointed rock described above: When the project menument with ½' x 38'' rerod and cap #18998 in location of pointed rock described above: What is tag, #18998, west side 32'' Maple, ESE, 22.33' Nail & tag, #18998, west side 32'' Maple, ESE, 22.33' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, accepted 19 Millian County Survey and Remonumentation Project DATE 19909 DATE 19909 DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR SURVEY OF THE PORTECOR SURVEY OF THE R	e gamer points monitioned in sestablished, inonimented, i od rules therefore as requine ureau of Land Management od 5 above were, in a field su	Thes I and 2 above were, in e-monumental, recovered or I in the current monual of so or by a decree of a court of la tvey on	a field survey on restored as expressed be rvey instructions of the iw, Forthermore, that (, found, reco	May 17 relose and m Conted Stat the conner p cered, restore		9 79, establish or with regulation the interior of the interior of the interior 3, and or re-establish	ed. ons ior, , d red
Post set in original government survey by J. Wampler dated between March 3 and 13, 1826. Corner referred to in a survey by L.D. Preston, County Surveyor, Feb. 24, 1849 (v.2, p.82). Local Teach 1993. Description of corner evidence found and/or method spided in restoring or reastablishing corner. M-2 Excavated a hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intermedial of the control of the control. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5' below road surface, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5' below road surface, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the control of the centerline of Milgus Road. Accepted pointed rock for corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of menument for corner and accepted pointed rock for corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of menument for corner and accepted pointed rock for control of the control of pointed rock described above: When the project menument with ½' x 38'' rerod and cap #18998 in location of pointed rock described above: What is tag, #18998, west side 32'' Maple, ESE, 22.33' Nail & tag, #18998, west side 32'' Maple, ESE, 22.33' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12'' Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, accepted 19 Millian County Survey and Remonumentation Project DATE 19909 DATE 19909 DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR, Inglass County Survey and Remonumentation for pointed rock described above: DATE 19909 PORTECOR SURVEY OF THE PORTECOR SURVEY OF THE R	Description of original mo-	numers and a creamer and r	n subsequent teacoration	12			
Corner referred to in a survey by L.D. Preston, County Surveyor, Feb. 24, 1849 (v.2, p.82). Description of corner evidence found analysis method applied in restoring or revealableding corner. M-2 Excevated a hole 6' x l4' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intersection of Milgus Road and Shaftsburg Road and on fence line to the north. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5" below road surface, + 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of the centerline of Shaftsburg Road and + 12.0' south of the centerline of Wilgus Road. Accepted pointed rock for corner. Excevation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crow. Description of menoment for corner and acceptacies established to perpetuate locating the position of the conservation of the conservation of the conservation in the conservation of th	M=2 Post set in origin				een March	n 3 and	
Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-relabilishing corner. M-2 Excavated a hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intersection of while the content of the intersection of the state of the corner of the pointed rock on top 5' below road surface, + 3.0' east of fence line to the north, + 3.0' east of fence l	Corner referred to						
Description of comes evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or recordabilishing corner. M-2 Excavated a hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intersection of Milgus Road and Shaftsburg Road and on fence line to the north. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.0' with pointed rock on top 5" below road surface, ± 3.0' east of fence line to the north, ± 3.0' east of the centerline of Shaftsburg Road and +12.0' south of the centerline of Wilgus Road. Accepted pointed rock ior corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of menument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner. Description of menument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner. M-2 Ex Corner, Section 1, T4N-RIE Set 4" x 36" concrete monument with ½" x 36" rerod and cap #18998 in location of pointed rock described above: Natl & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Natl & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Natl & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' OAR	ARCHE 18125 TO SU	سي الأو أولوم وإليوا ومارة عم ميه ا	er e	ا و مارا د مطوعات د کار کار	tt, d 71	\$ 9 67	
Exavated a hole 6' x 14' to an average depth of 3.0', south of the intersection of wilgus Road and Shaftsburg Road and on fence line to the north. Found pile of rocks 2.5' x 1.9' with pointed rock on top 5" below road surface, + 3.0' east of fence line to the north, + 3.0' east of the centerline of Shaftsburg Road and + 12.0' south of the centerline of Wilgus Road. Accepted pointed rock for corner. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and Remonumentation Project crew. Description of monoment for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the connect M-2 Et Corner, Section 1, TAN-RIE Set 4" x 36" concrete monument with ½" x 38" rerod and cap #18998 in location of pointed rock described above: Natl & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Natl & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Natl & tag, #18998, south side 34" Oak, NM, 45.80' DATE TO SURFACE THE BOATE OF THE SURFACE OF TH	11, 2, 3, 3, 3, 3						
H-2 E2 Corner, Section 1, TAN-RIE Set 4" x 36" concrete monument with 2" x 38" rerod and cap #18998 in location of pointed rock described above: Nail & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, ESE, 22.33' Nail & tag, #18998, west side 32" Maple, BE, 43.87' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131.48' Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NW, 45.80' UNIVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998 WANDOWNSOLD MODERNAMENTALY DATE 7//-74 2 SURVEYOR LESTER Director, Inglass County Survey and Remonmentation Project RVETCES MICHIGAN HEGISTRATION NO. 17624 1640 PORM APPROACE BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, IAN 28 1871 REMONDER REMONDER REMONDER REMONDER REMONDER 1640 PORM APPROACE BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, IAN 28 1871 REMONDER REMONDER REMONDER 1640 REMONDER 1640 PORM APPROACE BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, IAN 28 1871 REMONDER REMONDER REMONDER 1640 REMONDER 1640 REMONDER 1640 REMONDER 1640 REMONDER 1651 REMONDER 1652 REMONDER 1654 REMONDER 1657 REMONDER 1657	M-2 Excavated a hole of Wilgus Road and Sh 2.5' x 1.0' with p to the north, ± 3. the centerline of	o' x 14' to an averag naftsburg Road and on cointed rock on top 5 0' east of the cente Wilgus Road. Accept	e depth of 3.0', fence line to the below road surrine of Shaftshired pointed rock	south of ne north, face, ± 3 trg Road Lor come	ise into Found p .0' east and + 12.	oile of rock of fence li .O' south of	ts Ine
Nail & tag, #18998, south side 12" Oak, NE, 131,48" Nail & tag, #18998, south side 34" Oak, NW, 45,80" DATE 7/0/20 URVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998 RONNIE M. LESTER LAND MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY SURVEYOR COMMAND OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 ROY OR APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871	M-2 E% Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" concr pointed rock descr Nail & tag, #18998	n 1, T4N-RLE Tete monument with \(\)' Tibed above: 3, west side 32" Mapl	x 36" rerod and				
THE PROPERTY OF SURVEY PARTY WE STAND STATE OF SURVEY PARTY DATE DATE	Nail & tag, #18998 Nail & tag, #18998 Nail & tag, #18908	8, west side 32" Mapl 8, south side 12" Oak 1. east side 34" Oak,	e, SE, 43.87' ., NE, 131.48' NW, 45.80'				
THE PROPERTY OF SURVEY PARTY WE STAND STATE OF SURVEY PARTY DATE DATE	man an Amari	in M. Profes	DAT	r. 2/4/	70	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	X.
DATE 7-//-74 DATE 7-//-74 DATE 7-//-74 DATE DATE D	and the second s	the state of the s			A AS	A STATE OF THE STA	
CARY O, HICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVIVOR COUNTY SURVING COUNTY SURVING COUNTY SURVING COUNTY SURVING COUNTY SURVING COUNTY SU	Da.	OODOG STANOON GOODS				M. Leaten	*
Remonumentation Project (RVEYOLS MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 17624 1640 ORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE HOARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN 28, 1871 REVISED MAY 14, 1078	01 HILL	THY	BAT	11.447 11.447	7	Nu.	
TRVEYCAS MICH SAN REGISTRATION NO. 17624 1640 TORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION, IAN 28, 1871 REVISED MAY 14, 1972	CARL D. A	Director, inglian Co	runty Survey area	17/1 D	er Ma	LANG	
BENDED MAY 14 COTE	PRVEYOR'S MICHEAN I	REGISTRATION NO. 1	.7624				
MAY FLACE SKETCH ON BACK OR ATTACHED SHEET		34,7			· ##	RTIMN, JAN 28. 15 YVISED MAY 14 11	771

INCHAM COUNTY - WILLIAMSTON TWP.

K=1

K=1

K-1

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

for corners of =	LOCATED IN-	CORNER CODE NUMBER	LIMER 6 II 82
. Public land survey	T. 4 %, N. 1 K	Kali in the second of the seco	FILED
LACORTROLL SHARW &	.T, N, N, N,		يع المناعدة
	N. R. W.		Aug 27 4 04 PM '80 necister of deeds
, LOT NO	ECONDED PLAT		INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
, Private Claims		and the second s	HEGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
ne corner points mentioned eestablished, monumented, nd rules therefore as requirement of Land Management at leld s	ter do hereby con line in the land 2 above were, in a re-monumented, recovered or resed in the current manual of survers or by a decree of a court of law, narvey on	neld survey on <u>years</u> 13 stored as expressed below and it y instructions of the United Sta Furthermore, that the corner 19, found, recovered, restor	n conformance with regulations tes Department of the Interior, points mentioned in lines 3, 4 red, established or re-established
	e 10/bur zeiurzeen bur usrumu	ndrosovent usstanitari	
Education was to the state of	iera i premirentario esta incide	Page Brahama, Magnetich wir Michiga	de Kelle, 1826. Schriftig I., 1999
l. Description of corner evid	dence found and/or method appli	ed in restoring or re-establishing	corners
centerlines of M considered lost. at the GLO falli	' x 11.0' hole to an av lilton Road and Bently R Corner set on townshi ng from K-13. Measured eted by Ingham County S	oad. Found no evidence p line between K-13 and east + 2583' to L-1 an	e to verify corner. Corn 1 L-13 Woodhull Township nd west * 2649' to J-1.
: :			
	day yang d		
ં મિલ્લામું મુંદ્રોલા અ મેલ્લાના પ્રયો	idalas asirbassum tam rurrus ref. Stert-MrT - t. 444	t sitt guitacot stautestes of bedei	
Description of monomen IN Corner, Secti Set 4" x 30" con	on 1, T4N-X1E Crete monument with 5":		position of the corner:
Description of monoments 'NY Corner, Section Set 4" x 36" contact collar and cover Yail 5 tag, #189 Yail 5 tag, #189	on 1, T4N-X1E crete monument with ½": 98, on copper iron, NW, 98. wortheast side 10"	x 38" rerod and cap #1: 3.58° Hickomy wew, 46.16°	position of the corner:
Meaciption of monoments in Corner, Section Set 4" x 30" con collar and cover Yeil & tag, #189	on 1, T4N-RIE crete monument with ½": 98. on comper iron. NW.	x 38" rerod and cap #18 3.58" Hickary wew, 46.18" F pole, NE, 103.19" Oak, ESE, 47.11" ESE, 87.08"	oxition of the corner: 1998, with concrete
Mescription of monoments IN Corner, Section Set 4" x 30" common collar and cover the section of the section o	on 1, T4N-R1E crete monument with %" 98, on copper iron, NW, 98, cortheast side 16" 98, northwest side powe 98, southwest side 36" 98, north side 34" Oak, wnship, T5N-R1E, Shiawa	x 38" rerod and cap #18 3.58" Hickary wew, 46.18" F pole, NE, 103.19" Oak, ESE, 47.11" ESE, 87.08"	waition of the corners 1998, with concrete
Mescription of monoments IN Corner, Section Set 4" x 30" content of the collar and cover wail 5 tag, #189 Mail 6 tag, #189 Mail 6 tag, #189	on 1, T4N-R1E crete monument with %" 98, on copper iron, NW, 98, cortheast side 16" 98, northwest side powe 98, southwest side 36" 98, north side 34" Oak, wnship, T5N-R1E, Shiawa	x 38" rerod and cap #16 3.58' Hickary Welv. 46.15' T pole, NE, 103.19' Oak, ESE, 47.11' ESE, 87.98' ssee County, West, 147.	1998, with concrete 1998, with concrete
Meaning of monoments IN Corner, Section of the Sec	on 1, T4N-R1E crete nomment with 5" of copper iron, NW, 98, on copper iron, NW, 98, tortheast side 16" 198, northwest side 36" 198, north side 34" Oak, which ip, T5N-R1E, Shiawa	x 38" rerod and cap #16 3.58' Hickary Welv. 46.15' T pole, NE, 103.19' Oak, ESE, 47.11' ESE, 87.98' ssee County, West, 147.	oution of the corner: 1998, with concrete 19,1980
Meaning of monoments IN Corner, Section of the Sec	on 1, T4N-R1E crete nomment with 5" 198, on copper iron, NW, 198, tortheast side 16" 198, northwest side 36" 198, southwest side 36" 198, north side 34" Oak, whichip, T5N-R1E, Shiawa M. Roll RECISTRATION NO. 1899	x 38" rerod and cap #16 3.58' Hickary Welv. 46.15' T pole, NE, 103.19' Oak, ESE, 47.11' ESE, 87.98' ssee County, West, 147.	1998, with concrete 1998, with concrete 19,1980 19EAL HOMME M. LESTER
Meaning of monoments IN Corner, Section of the Sec	on 1, T4N-R1E crete monument with 5" crete monument with 5" 98, on copper iron, NW, 98. tortheast side 16" 198, northeast side powe 198, southwest side 36" 198, north side 34" Oak, which T5N-R1E, Shiawa MA. Rolls MECHTRATION NO. 1899 MERITERATION NO. 1899	x 38" rerod and cap #16 3.58' Hickney Wey, 46.15' T pole, NE, 103.19' Oak, ESE, 47.11' ESE, 87.98' ssee County, West, 147. DATE Aug B DATE	1998, with concrete
Meaning of monoments IN Corner, Section of the Sec	on 1, T4N-R1E crete monument with %" 98, on copper iron, NW, 98, tortheast side 16" 98, tortheast side powe 98, southwest side 56" 98, north side 34" Oak, which to Color RECISTRATION NO. 1899	x 38" rerod and cap #16 3.58' Hickney Wey. 46.15' T pole, NE, 103.19' Oak, ESE, 47.11' ESE, 87.98' ssee County, West, 147. DATE DATE ### DATE ###################################	1998, with concrete

MAY PLACE SECTOR ON BACK OR ATTACHED SHIRET

Liber &

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1870

For corners in Ingham	Located In	Corner Code #
1 Public Land Survey	T 4N R 2E T 4N R 1E T 5N R 1E	A = 1 Mr. 1 Mr
2 Property Controlling 3 in Section 8	To annual Reservation	And 3 continuous service continuo de la coloridade continuous en carações estantes continuo de
d Miscellaneous S	To see the Reserved of the second of the sec	ika a Paramenta sebahai peneruan kecamatan berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa berasa Berasa berasa beras

FILED

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

, Recorded Plat 4 Lot No Private Claims

In a field survey on Norman C. Caldwell November 20,19 93 de hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the surrent manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as draffaad baliny

NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration

A-1 Township Corner, common to Tan & 5H-RIE & 28

Morod post placed by J. Mampier, 1829 815'8 21 1ks (13.89') 10" Tamarack 819°M 27 1ks (17.82') 12" Tamarack

thate D. Freeton, Ingham County Surveyor, form ofiginal post on February 24, 1849, Vol.2, P.82

A. Jackson, ingham County Surveyor, used corner February 23, 1856, Vol. 2, P. 273

Marvin C. Fouty, P.B. 1898? placed 1/2" rerod at this position, February 4, 1976, recorded in L 3. F 537. Inghiam County

Surveys By M.L. Vantaemdonck, 1984 & 1992 recorded in L.2, P.380 of Coiners and L.4, P.119 and L.5, P.178 of Surveys.
Find terod and day \$18989 North 10.00 Mail 12" word SD5"W 32.90" MeM 10" Bim S45"E 57.00 Mail 10" Ash MS5"E 85.24 MeM 24" Maple

CONTRACTOR OF SE	والرسهوسية ومدعون فضادات	a called to respect the back	bed was being a shorter to	e de la conferencia del la conferencia del la conferencia del la conferencia de la conferencia de la conferencia del la confe	e minar a r
6	5	A -	3	2	1
7	8	Ŷ	- 10	11	12
18	17	16	15	14	13
19	20	21	22	23	24
30	24	28	27	26	25
31	32	33	34	35	36
	7 18 19 30	6 5 7 8 18 17 19 20 30 29	6 5 A 7 8 9 18 17 16 19 20 21 30 29 28	6 5 A 3 7 8 9 10 18 17 16 15 19 20 21 22 30 29 28 27	6 5 4 3 2 7 8 9 10 11 18 17 16 15 14 19 20 21 22 23 30 29 28 27 26

, A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Ingham County Survey and Resonamentation clew exdavated a hole 3.0' x 3.0' to an average depth of 3.0' on the north edge of Hilton Road. Found 1/2" bar and cap, R.L.S. \$18989, 10.0' north of the center line of kilton Road.

Set 4"x36" concrete monument with 1/2"x38" rerod and cap \$18989, at location of 1/2" bar. Find N621agging, W side 8" wood post, N 10.08' Find N621agging, W side 6" Elm, 88W, 33.28' "ind H621agging, W side 6" Elm, 88W, 33.28' "ind H621agging, W side 6" Elm, 88W, 33.28' "ind H621agging, W side 10" Elm, 88W, 33.28' OF Mic.

OF Mic.

NO. RMAN C.

OF Mic.

OF Mic.

OF Mic.

OF ABSIONAL BURNEYOR

NO. 12010

Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner

Township Commer - women to THE 5 MILLIAN A ST A - 1

Found 1/2: refold W/dap #25832 per L.2, P.380 of Corners and L.4, P.119 and L.5, P.178 of Burveys, over 4" concrete monument per ingham County L.5, P.187, which fits reasonably well with GDD swamp calls. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shiawassee County Peer Review Group and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the original corner.

This document has been revised to indicate additional information from Ingham County Pecords

Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner

Township Coiner, common to 74% & 5%-pig & 28

A-1

Surveyors Michigan Elberise tid

Found 1/2: rerod */cap.#25832 per 1.2,P.388 of Corners and 1.4,P.119 and 1.5,P.178 of Surveys, over 40 concrete monument per ingham County 1.5,P.187, which fits reasonably well with GLO award calls Replaced with a standard 200 Sairison marker as approved by Shiawassee County Peer Proview Group and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the original corner.

Mosth 9 79 805°# 32 98 845°8 57 15 Find Mail E face 12" wood post (P) Find Maw MB face dead 10" Eim (R) Find Mail ME face 24" Maple (P) Find N/2" iton W/cap \$25832

SURVEY & REMONUMENTATION

DEC 1 5 1993

COMMISSION

Property in Sec.

Private Claims

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

93 DEC -6 AM 10: 59

comers in	Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. i REMONUMENTATION	P.A. 197

R

Located in: Corner Code ## Public Land Survey T 5H R 1E . R _ R. **Property Controlling** In Section Miscellaneous S R

REGISTER OF BLEUS Agin Sheden EHIAWÁSÉFF COUNTY, MICH.

RECORDED

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

Normen C. Catchell , in a field survey on <u>Normen</u>, 19 <u>93</u>, to hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the comer points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as xpressed below:

IOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

Sec. cor.. 35 & 36, YSN-R1E

Wood post placed by J. Wampler, 1826 NO6°E 25 lks. (16.5°) 14° W. Osk N45 1/2°W 122 lks. (80.52') 9° W. Osk

S

_ , Recorded Plat

Surveys by L. J. Hendryx, July 1972, recorded in L. 1, pg. 58 of Corners & L. 1, pgs. 100-103 of Surveys Gas Pipe SSE 21.8 Center 12" Pignut SW 27.9 Center 20" Oak USW 43.8 Center 30" Oak SE 29.7 Center 10" Pignut

Survey by R. M. Lester, Dec. 1973 recorded in L. 1 pg. 172 of Corners & L. 1, pg. 578 & 579 of Surveya Fnd. 1/2" gas pipe, measured dist. North in close eccord. with original government meas. SE 38.57' N & T W. side 14" Nickory South 21.65' N & T W. side 12" Nickory SW 43.00' N & T E. side 24" Oak

Survey by L. J. Hendryx, May 1976, recorded in L. 2, pg. 351 of Surveys Fnd. gas pipe No refs. given

Survey by M. R. Dyer, Sept. 1980, recorded in L. 3, pgs. 477 & 478 of Surveys

Monument not given

SE 38.57' N & T W. side 14' Hickory

South 21.65' N & T W. side 12' Hickory

SW 43.00' N & T E. side 24" Osk

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

K- 13

Fnd. 1/2" rerod over the record gas pipe per L. 1, pg. 58 & L.1 pg. 172 of Corners & L. 1, pg.s 100 - 103 & 578 - 579, L. 2, pg. 351 & L. 3, pgs. 477 & 478 of Surveys. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by the Shiausasee County Peer Review Group, placed a mon. box, and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the orig. cor.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of x-13 Sec. cor. 35 & 36. T5N-RIE

Find. 1/2" rerod over the record gas pipe per 1. 1, pg. 58 & 1.1 pg. 172 of Corners & 1. 1, pg.s 100 - 103 & 578 - 579, L. 2, pg. 351 & 1. 3, pgs. 477 & 478 of Surveys. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shiamassee County Peer Review Group, placed a non. box, and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the orig. cor.

*East 147.781 Find. ber & cap (unreadable) in mon. box at K-1, T4N-R1E (R) \$10*E 21.79 Find. N & T #18998 in W. face 12" Pignut Hickory (R) \$45*E 38.591 Find. N & T #18998 in W. face 15" Pignut Hickory (R) \$60*H 42.891 Set N & T #12018 NN face 30" Oak (Rec. tree) \$45*W 27.991 Set N & T #12018 in MM face 32" Oak

Signed by Date

Surveyor's Michigan License Mo.

ZO NOV 93

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

roved by michigan State Board of Land Surveyors, Jam. 28, 1971 Revised May 14, 1975 Revised Jan., 1983

PG

NORMAN C. CALDWELL 12018 OPESSION A

LIBER

l		ί.			200 pr 200 pr	
AEMC	NUMENTATION		Evereland on Ap	••		٠.
1	DEC 1 5 1993					
	OMMISSION	LAND CO	RNER RECORDATION CE	RTIFICATE	RECORDED	
For come		Filing Re	quirement of Act 74, Mici REMONUMENTATION	h. P.A. 1970	93 DEC -6 AN 10: 59	
Shiewasace	(County)	Located In:	Corner Code =##		KEGISTEN OF DEEDS Afry of Shootsen	
1. Public	c Land Survey	Υ <u>5Ν</u> Α <u>1ε</u> Τ R		i	SHAMASOLE CONTAINS	l.
		T R T R				
2. Prope in Se	erty Controlling S	T			•	
3. Misce	ellaneous S	T R		Regi	ster of Deeds Stamp & File Number	
					ABCDEFGHIJKL	. M
i, <u>Norman</u>		d survey on	November , 19 nP.A. of 1970, the corner points of		3 4 5 5	2
in lines 1 ourrent ma Manageme above wer	and 2 above were in conformation of survey instructions of entire by a decree of a Court of the following the rule:	ence with regulation the United States East and/or that the softhe Michigan B	ns and rules therefore as requi Department of the Interior, Bures corner points mentioned in lines oard of Land Surveyors or by a D	red in the iu of Land 3, 4 and 5 ecree of a	7 19 20 21 22 23	4
expressed	below:		, re-monumented, recovered,		10 30 29 28 27 28	6-
	Not more than 4 corners, a on this certificate.	il in the same to	wn and range, may be recon	ded	12 31 32 33 34 35	
A. Desc	ription of original monumer	nt and accessorie	s and/or subsequent restora	ation:		
L-13	8 1/4 cor., Sec. 36, 15N-	R1E		•	1	
	Wood post placed by J. Wa W88 1/2°W 200 lks. (132. \$70°W 166 lks. (109.			. 486 - 490 a	rger, June 1993, recorded f surveys,	
	Survey by M. F. Fouty, Se In L. 1, pg. 636 of Corne	pt. 1976, record	Eest 73.8	0' LS #18989	nted CL road tag S. face fence post) 1/2" from in mon. box, N 1/4	
:	Set 1/2" bar on twp, line line North. Research dis evidence \$88*39*30"E 73.19' 1/2"	closed no confli	cting N75°W 165.5	63° LS #30101	cor., Sec. 1, T4N-R1E tag NE face 10° Maple	
	NE 35.28' N &	T S. side 6" Ein T H. side 14" Wa	· · ·			
8. Descr	iption of corner evidence	found and/or meti	nod applied in restoring or	reestablishing	corner;	
L-13	\$ 1/4 cor. Sec. 36, T5N- Found 1/2" bar per L. 1,p of Surveys. Replaced with	og. 636 of Corner	s & L. 6, pgs. 488 - 490 arrison marker as approved		ent - 18	•
	by the Shiawassee County	Peer Review Grou	p, placed monument box, and f the position of the orig.	is cor.	W-1	•
C. Desc L-13	ription of monument for co		ories established to perpetus	ite locating the	e position of the correct	
· ·	Found 1/2" ber per L. 1,5 of Surveys. Replaced wit	og. 636 of Corner th standard 20" H	arrison marker as approved		** NORMAN C. **	
SE)	accepted as the best avei	itable evidence o ' iron rod in mor T #18989 in S. i	placed monument box, and is if the position of the orig. i. box at N 1/4 cor., Sec. 1, ace 12 ^m fence post (R) ace 10 ^m Manie (R)	cor. , T4N-R1E (R)	PROFESSIONAL S SHRVEYOR No. 12018	
	560°W 91.82 Set H &				ESSION TO	
	Buns	OH	Elder	7	0 NOU 93	
Signed b	's Michigan License No	120	/ 6 Date	·	WED BY INCHIGAN STATE SEARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAM. 2	0, 1971

ided , PG 28

SUFFVEY & REMONUMENTATION DEC 1 5 1993 or corners in

Lot No.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

RECORDED

93 DEC -6 AN 10: 59

r corners in	4		REMONUMENTATION
County)	L	ocated in:	. Corner Code ##
Public Land Survey		T 5N P 1E	N-13
·		T R	
	•	T A	
	_	<u> </u>	_
Property Controlling	S	T R	
in Section	\$	T R	
Miscellaneous	s	T R	
Property in Sec.	s	T R	

. .

REGISTLR OF DIECS Spayer Shorten SHIAMASSE COUNTY, MICH.

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

. Private Claims	
Norman C. Caldwell , in a field survey on _	<u> </u>
to hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Mic n lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regu surrent manual of survey instructions of the United Sta	lations and rules therefore as required in the
Anagement or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or tha	t the comer points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5

ourt of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as

IGTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

TMP. cor.. common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

Wood post placed by J. Wampler, 1826 815°E 21 km. (13.86') 10" Tamarack M10°W 27 km. (17.82') 12" Tamarack

Surveys by M. L. Vanraemdonck, 1984 & 1992 recorded in L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners & L. 4 pg 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys Fnd. rerod and cep #18989 North 10.00' Hail 12" wood post \$505*W 32.90' W & W 10" Elm \$45*E 57.00' Mail 10" Ash N85*E 85.24' H & W 24" Maple

Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

Fnd. 1/2" rerod w/csp #25832 per L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners and L. 4, pg. 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys, fits reasonably well with GLO swamp calls. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shiawasses County Peer Review Group and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the original corner.

NOTE: In excavation for the placement of the monument, we found a 4° dia. conc. mon. at the corner position.

(ORIGIN UNKNOWN)

Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

-13 cor., common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

ror's Michigan License No.

Fnd. 1/2" rerod w/cap #25832 per L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners and L. 4, pg. 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys, fits remonably well with GLO sweep calls. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shlawassee County Peer Review Group and la accepted as the best evailable evidence of the position of the original corner.

North 9.79' Fnd. Hail E. face 12" Wood post (R) S05"W 32.98' Fnd. Mail E. face dead 10" Elm (R) 645°E 57.15' Fnd. Mail NE 10" Ash (R) N85°E 85.87' Fnd. M & W NE 24" Maple (R) South 33.30' Fnd. 1/2" fron w/cap #25832

NORMAN C. CALDWELL PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR No. 12018 OFESSION

OF MICH

TAN- RIB 1 m-1

signed by James Caldwell

ZO NOU

By Michaan State Board of Land Surveyors, Jan. 28, 1971 Revised May 14, 1975 Revised Jan., 1963

DEC 1 5 1993

MORION

or corne

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

RECORDED 93 DEC -6 ANIO: 59

OWWI22IOI	Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.	i. 19
219 114	PEMONISMENTANTON	

i	County)	_	Located in:	Corner Code ##	
	Public Land Survey		T 5N P 1E	и-13	٠.
			T R		
			T R		
			Ţ R		
	Property Controlling	s	T R	·	
	in Section	s	T R		
	Miscellaneous	S	T 8		
	Property in Sec		T B		

REGISTLA OF ULEOS Spayer Gladicar CHIATASSEE COUNTY, MICH.

Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number

. .

Name C. Satharit			
	Ontermance with regulation	r.A.OI 1970, the come	r points mentioned
Norman C. Caldwell		rements of P.A. 74. Michigan	In a field survey on <u>November</u> rements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corne onformance with regulations and rules therefore

anagement or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 bove were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as

NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.

Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

- 13 TWP. cor., common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

Wood post placed by J. Wampler, 1826 S15°E 21 lks. (13.86') 10" Tamarack N10°W 27 lks. (17.82') 12" Tamarack

_ , Recorded Plat

Surveys by M. L. Vanraemdonck, 1984 & 1992 recorded in L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners & L. 4, pg 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys Fnd. rerod and cap #18989 North 10.00' Nail 12" wood post \$05°W 32.90' N & N 10" Elm \$45°E 57.00' Nail 10" Ash N85°E 85.24' N & W 24" Maple

Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:

TWD cor., common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

Fnd. 1/2" rerod w/cap #25832 per L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners and L. 4, pg. 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys, fits reasonably well with GLO swamp calls. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shiawassee County Peer Review Group and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position of the original corner.

NOTE: In excevation for the placement of the monument, we found a 4⁴ dia. conc. mon. at the corner position.

(ORIGIN UNKNOWN)

Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: Position of the board of the bo

cor., common to T4 & 5N - R1 & 2E

Fnd. 1/2" rerod w/cap #25832 per L. 2, pg. 380 of Corners and L. 4, pg. 119 & L. 6, pg. 178 of Surveys, fits reasonably well with GLO swamp calls. Replaced with a standard 20" Harrison marker as approved by Shiawassee County Peer Review Group and is accepted as the best available evidence of the position 18 accepted as the sest ovarious established of the original corner.
North 9.79' Fnd. Nail E. face 12" Wood post (R) 805'W 32.98' Fnd. N & W NE face dead 10" Elm (R) 845'E 57.15' Fnd. Nail NE 10" ASH (R)

N85°E 85.87° South 33.30° Fnd. N & W ME 24" Maple (R)

Fnd. 1/2" iron w/cap #25832

signed by

HSEIOF SHIP NOU

A OF MICH

NORMAN C. CALDWELL PROFESSION SURVEYOR

No. 1201B

OFESSION

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED JAN., 1983

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

INCO

120

